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Wheeler Angela Chair
Regulatory - 
State

Minnesota 
Department of 
Health St. Paul MN 6512015634 angie.wheeler@state.mn.us

Hilton DeBrena Co Vice-Chair
Regulatory - 
Local 

Tulsa Health 
Department Tulsa OK 9187201618 dhilton@tulsa-health.org

Williamson Kenesha Co Vice-Chair
Industry - 
Retail Food

Publix Super 
Markets Lakeland FL

8636881188 ext 
32472 kenesha.williamson@publix.com

Carlson Eric Member
Regulatory - 
State

New Mexico 
Environmental 
Department Las Cruces NM 5753394657 eric.carlson@state.nm.us

Pohjola Carrie Member
Regulatory - 
State WI DATCP Madison WI 7155799487 carrie.pohjola@wisconsin.gov

Feeney Catherine Member
Regulatory - 
State

Rhode Island 
Department of 
Health Providence RI 4012227717 catherine.feeney@health.ri.gov

Brandt Matthew Member
Regulatory - 
State

Colorado 
Department of 
Public Health Denver CO 7205500322 matthew.brandt@state.co.us

Mickiewicz Courtney Member
Regulatory - 
State VDACS

Virginia 
Beach VA 7574780307 Courtney.Mickiewicz@vdacs.virginia.gov

Walker Matthew Member
Regulatory - 
State

Idaho Department 
of Health Boise ID 2089855403 matthew.walker@dhw.idaho.gov

Touhey Michael Member
Regulatory - 
Local 

Washoe County 
Health District Reno NV 7752208599 mtouhey@washoecounty.us
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Anderson Amanda Member
Regulatory - 
Local 

Pima County 
Health Department Tucson AZ 5203017575 amanda.anderson@pima.gov

Sylvis Christine Member
Regulatory - 
Local 

Southern Nevada 
Health District Las Vegas NV 7027590507 sylvis@snhd.org

Bell Wendy Member
Regulatory - 
Local 

Mecklenburg 
County Public 
Health Indian Trail NC 980-257-3999 wendy.bell@mecklenburgCountyNC.gov

Wiedmeyer Lindy Member
Regulatory - 
Local 

City of West Allis 
Health Dept. West Allis WI 4143087080 lwiedmeyer@westallis.wi.gov

Walker Stevan Member
Regulatory - 
Local City of Lubbock Lubbock TX 8067752116 mswalker@mylubbock.us

Gillam Tim Member
Industry - 
Foodservice

Subway 
Restaurants Milfrord CT 5706883310 gillam_t@subway.com

Corchado Torres Liz Member
Industry - 
Retail Food

National Registry 
of Food Safety 
Professionals Apopka FL 4079285249 lcorchado@nrfsp.com

Lindholm Jeffrey Member
Industry - 
Support iCertainty

Chevy 
Chase MD 7142691007 jeff.lindholm@icertainty.com

Baker Rance Member
Industry - 
Support NEHA Denver CO 3033241161 rbaker@neha.org

Nutt Elizabeth Member
Industry - 
Support AFDO Tulsa OK 9182711420 enutt@afdo.org

Read David Member
Industry - 
Support IFPTI

North St 
Paul MN 6514858905 davidread2861@gmail.com

Broad Leib Emily Member Academia
Harvard Law 
School Cambridge MA 6174965879 ebroad@law.harvard.edu



Coffman Vanessa Member Consumer 
Alliance to STOP 
Foodborne Illness Chicago IL 9714094968 vcoffman@STOPfoodborneillness.org
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Sudler Robert
FDA 
Consultant 

Regulatory - 
Federal FDA 2404021943 robert.sudler@fda.hhs.gov

Engelskirchen David
FDA 
Consultant 

Regulatory - 
Federal FDA

2533835252 ext 
122 david.engelskirchen@fda.hhs.gov

Wittry Beth
CDC 
Consultant 

Regulatory - 
Federal CDC 7704887333 Xks5@cdc.gov

Kramer Adam

CDC 
Consultant - 
Alternate

Regulatory - 
Federal CDC 4044981228 ank5@cdc.gov

Carmody Steve Alternate 
Regulatory - 
State

Florida Department 
of Agriculture Orlando FL 8507288849 stephen.carmody@fdacs.gov

Hutson Jennifer Alternate 
Regulatory - 
State

WV DHHR Bureau 
for Public Health Charlston WV 3045505292 jennifer.eb.hutson@wv.gov

Woodbury Thomas Alternate 
Industry - 
Support ComplianceMate Holladay UT 8013309511 thomas.g.woodbury@gmail.com

Davis Brianna Alternate 
Industry - 
Food Service

Savory Restaurant 
Fund Lehi UT 3852720844 brianna@savorymanagement.com

Lawrence David Alternate CFP staff CFP Fairfax VA 5712259182 dlawrence.cfp@outlook.com
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Pollock Evelin Alternate 
Regulatory - 
Local 

Food & 
Neighborhood 
Nuisance 
Programs Harris 
County Public 
Health Houston TX 7132746452 evelin.pollock@phs.hctx.net

Woods Yolanda Alternate 
Regulatory - 
Local 

Shelby County 
Environmental 
Health Memphis TN 9012229190 yolanda.woods@shelbycountytn.gov

Morrill Brandon Alternate 
Regulatory - 
Local 

Washtenaw County 
Health Department Ann Arbor MI 7342223819 morrilb@washntenaw.org
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